ACT 62

S.B. NO. 664

A Bill for an Act Relating to Public Safety.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$330,000 or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 2021-2022 and the same sum or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 2022-2023 for an oversight coordinator position and necessary support staff positions for the Hawaii correctional system oversight commission, as authorized by section 353L-2, Hawaii Revised Statutes.

The sums appropriated shall be expended by the department of the attorney general for the purposes of this part.

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2021. (Approved June 23, 2021.)